THE MARJORIE S. DEANE
LITTLE THEATER

Pricing/Packages/Upgrades 2025

About The MSDL Theater
10 West 64t Street Entrance Ramp Accessible
145 Seat Theater Tiered Seating
ADA Compliant Ramp Entrance/Restrooms
Wheelchair Elevator access to Stage Level

Definitions

Weekly is defined as up to 48 hours within a week of stage access up to 8 shows.
Day is defined as over 5 hours-10 hours
1/2 Day is defined under 5 hours.
Each full day rental requires one-hour total breaks for MSDL Theater staff

Four Walls Rental Package Four Walls Package Includes
$250 hr. Use of Stage
% Day Rate $1,000 Work Lights
Day Rate $1,500 No Sound

Some limited furniture upon request
(1) Staff Member

Standard Rental Package

Commercial Rates Non-Profit Rates
% Day $2,200 % Day $1,800
Day $3,350 Day $2,900

Weekly $10,500 Weekly $9,200



Standard Theater Package Includes:
Additional Spaces

Dressing Rooms 1 & 2

Green Room (During tech/performances)
Lobby area for Patrons Use Only

Lighting

Use of Sliders on ETC ION Classic Console

Preset Category based on House Rep Plot

Cabaret, Reading, Recital, Lecture

No Specials

Saved Cue limit max based on overall tech/design scope of
performance

Sound

Use of Yamaha LS9 32 Channel Sound Board

3 Floor Mics, 5 Overhead Ceiling Mic

Up to (2) Wired Microphones w/ stands

Up to (2) wireless handheld mics

(4) House Speakers

(2) Sub Woofers

(2) Backstage monitors

Use of Q-Lab- Cue limit max based on overall tech/design
scope performance

(3) Stage Manager Stations Clear-com System (SR, SL, Booth)
(6) Listen Inferred Hearing System

Furniture

Up to 10 basic chairs

(3) Small Blocks, (2) Medium Blocks, (4) Step Blocks
SR/SL Audience Level 2 Step Unit

Up to 6 Music Stands

(2) 6' Tables (2) 4' table

Podium

Pre-Event Staff
Theater Manager
Technical Director
Box Office Manager

Event Staff

(2) Technician
(1) House Manager
Up to (3) Theater Service Associates

Services

Paid Ticketing Implementations (Audience View)

Free Ticketing Implementaton (Based on needs of Event)
Basic Marketing Planning

Basic Refuse removal



Sound

Wireless Microphones

Wireless Lavaliers

Monitors (On Stage)

Live Music Set Up- Per Hook Up
Guitar/Bass Amp Rental
Clear-com System:

Wired units (up to 3 more units)
Wireless units (up to 3 units)

Full Lighting Design Package
Includes Master Lighting Tech

Additional Day not including Master Tech

Projection
Booth Panasonic Projector
On Stage Projector Rental

Live Music

Yamaha Keyboard includes hook up
Upright Piano

Baldwin Baby Grand Piano

Piano Tuning (Required)

Flooring
Marley Dance Floor Install/Removal
Rental

UPGRADES BEYOND STANDARD PACKAGE

¥ Day

5hrs.
$300

N/A

N/A

Day

§25
§25
§15

s10

S5
s10

10hrs.
S425
S175

$175
N/A

$100
$125
$150

$100

Week Fee

$125
$125
§75
§75
$50

$25
$50

12hrs.
$1,000

$700
$1,400

$500
$625
$750
$200

$500
$450



Silver Package
Center View - $510
3 Camera View - $640

Silver Level Includes:

1 event-up to 4 hours.

4 hours Technician Monitored
1TB New Hard Drive

Sound & Camera view

RECORDING
Gold Package
Center View - S580
3 Camera View - $S710

Gold Level Includes:

Silver Level package
Plus up to 10 Focal Changes

Platinum Package
Center View - S690
3 Camera View - $820

Platinum Level Includes:
Gold Level Package
Plus a 4-hour Rehearsal w/Cues




OVERTIME/STAFF RATES
4 hour minimum for Work Calls

Master Lighting Technician/Lighting Designer
Master Sound Technician/Sound Designer
Sound/Light Board Operators

Theater Technicians/Crew

House Manager

Theater Service Associates

$55
$55
$35
$35
$40
$30

ADDITIONAL SPACE RENTAL

Green Room/Lobby Combo Hourly Rates
Day/Weekly Rates Upon Request

YMCA Space Rental (40% discount w/ Theater Rental)
56'x42’ King Alfonso

23'x43’ Social Justice Lounge

27'x32’ Parkside Lounge

20°'x32’ Fireside Lounge

22'x24’ 2nd Floor Barre Dance Studio

18’ x30’ 2nd Floor Activity Room 1 or 2

Commercial
S85

Commercial
$305
$255
$280
$245
$230
$245

Non Profit
S65

Non-Profit
$270
$220
$245
$215
$210
$215



