

#### **About The MSDL Theater**

10 West 64<sup>th</sup> Street Entrance Ramp Accessible 145 Seat Theater Tiered Seating ADA Compliant Ramp Entrance/Restrooms Wheelchair Elevator access to Stage Level

#### **Definitions**

Weekly is defined as up to 48 hours within a week of stage access up to 8 shows.

Day is defined as over 5 hours-10 hours

1/2 Day is defined under 5 hours.

Each full day rental requires one-hour total breaks for MSDL Theater staff

Four Walls Rental Package
---------------------------

\$250 hr. ½ Day Rate \$1,000 Day Rate \$1,500

### **Four Walls Package Includes**

Use of Stage
Work Lights
No Sound
Some limited furniture upon request
(1) Staff Member

## **Standard Rental Package**

 Commercial Rates
 Non-Profit Rates

 ½ Day \$2,200
 ½ Day \$1,800

 Day \$3,350
 Day \$2,900

 Weekly \$10,500
 Weekly \$9,200

### **Standard Theater Package Includes:**

### **Additional Spaces**

Dressing Rooms 1 & 2
Green Room (During tech/performances)
Lobby area for Patrons Use Only

### Lighting

Use of Sliders on ETC ION Classic Console
Preset Category based on House Rep Plot
Cabaret, Reading, Recital, Lecture
No Specials
Saved Cue limit max based on overall tech/design scope of performance

#### Sound

Use of Yamaha LS9 32 Channel Sound Board 3 Floor Mics, 5 Overhead Ceiling Mic Up to (2) Wired Microphones w/ stands Up to (2) wireless handheld mics

- (4) House Speakers
- (2) Sub Woofers
- (2) Backstage monitors
  Use of Q-Lab- Cue limit max based on overall tech/design scope performance
- (3) Stage Manager Stations Clear-com System (SR, SL, Booth)
- (6) Listen Inferred Hearing System

#### <u>Furniture</u>

Up to 10 basic chairs
(3) Small Blocks, (2) Medium Blocks, (4) Step Blocks
SR/SL Audience Level 2 Step Unit
Up to 6 Music Stands
(2) 6' Tables (2) 4' table
Podium

#### Pre-Event Staff

Theater Manager Technical Director Box Office Manager

#### **Event Staff**

- (2) Technician
- (1) House Manager

Up to (3) Theater Service Associates

### <u>Services</u>

Paid Ticketing Implementations (Audience View)
Free Ticketing Implementaton (Based on needs of Event)
Basic Marketing Planning
Basic Refuse removal

### **UPGRADES BEYOND STANDARD PACKAGE**

	½ Day	<u>Day</u>	<u>Week</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Sound				
Wireless Microphones		\$25	\$125	
Wireless Lavaliers		\$25	\$125	
Monitors (On Stage)		\$15	\$75	
Live Music Set Up- Per Hook Up				\$75
Guitar/Bass Amp Rental		\$10	\$50	
Clear-com System:				
Wired units (up to 3 more units)		\$5	\$25	
Wireless units (up to 3 units)		\$10	\$50	
E Hittshift of Posts of Posts of				
Full Lighting Design Package	<b>⊏</b> laa	1 Olaa	4.2	
Includes Master Lighting Tech	5hrs.	10hrs.	12hrs.	
Additional Day not including Master Took	\$300	\$425	\$1,000	
Additional Day not including Master Tech		\$175		
Projection				
Booth Panasonic Projector		\$175	\$700	
On Stage Projector Rental	N/A	N/A	\$1,400	
	•	•	, ,	
Live Music				
Yamaha Keyboard includes hook up		\$100	\$500	
Upright Piano		\$125	\$625	
Baldwin Baby Grand Piano		\$150	\$750	
Piano Tuning (Required)				\$200
Flooring				4500
Marley Dance Floor Install/Removal	21/2	4400	4450	\$500
Rental	N/A	\$100	\$450	

### **RECORDING**

**Silver Package** 

Center View - \$510 3 Camera View - \$640

Silver Level Includes:

1 event-up to 4 hours.
4 hours Technician Monitored
1TB New Hard Drive
Sound & Camera view

**Gold Package** 

Center View - \$580 3 Camera View - \$710

**Gold Level Includes:** 

Silver Level package Plus up to 10 Focal Changes **Platinum Package** 

Center View - \$690 3 Camera View - \$820

<u>Platinum Level Includes:</u>

Gold Level Package

Plus a 4-hour Rehearsal w/Cues

# **OVERTIME/STAFF RATES**

4 hour minimum for Work Calls

Master Lighting Technician/Lighting Designer	\$55
Master Sound Technician/Sound Designer	\$55
Sound/Light Board Operators	\$35
Theater Technicians/Crew	\$35
House Manager	\$40
Theater Service Associates	\$30

### **ADDITIONAL SPACE RENTAL**

Green Room/Lobby Combo Hourly Rates	Commercial	Non Profit
Day/Weekly Rates Upon Request	\$85	\$65

YMCA Space Rental	(40% discount w/ Theater Rental)	Commercial	Non-Profit
56'x42'	King Alfonso	\$305	\$270
23'x43'	Social Justice Lounge	\$255	\$220
27'x32'	Parkside Lounge	\$280	\$245
20'x32'	Fireside Lounge	\$245	\$215
22'x24'	2nd Floor Barre Dance Studio	\$230	\$210
18' x30'	2nd Floor Activity Room 1 or 2	\$245	\$215